December 2002 1 Document Control # ML0014 rev 0.0
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
VCAP
A14
A12
A7
A6
A5

STK14C88
December 2002 12 Document Control # ML0014 rev 0.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
M = Military (-55 to 125°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Package
N = Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC
W = Plastic 32-pin 600 mil DIP
L = Ceramic 32-pad LCC
C = Ceramic 32-pin 300 mil CDIP
K = Ceramic 32-pin 300 mil CDIP
with solder dip finish
STK14C88 - N  45 I
STK14C88
December 2002 13 Document Control # ML0014 rev 0.0